

Subject: - Pune ICAI has formed "Panel of Members as a Help Desk for Technology Related Matters" for CA Members.

It is a pleasure to announce that **Pune Branch of WIRC of ICAI** has constituted a **"Help Desk for Technology Related Matters"** for CA Members. If anyone desires to join as a panelist, please inform.

The members can contact Pune Branch Panel Coordinator on the following email ID in order to forward their queries. Pune Branch Panel Coordinator will get back to your queries at the earliest with a reply from one of the member panelists.

Email Id: cpe@puneicai.org

Members of the Panel:

- 1. CA. Shirish Deshpande
- 2. CA. Deepak Sugandhi
- 3. CA. Anand Pansare
- 4. CA. Varun Dahotre
- 5. CA. Karan Chandwani

Members are informed that the views expressed by the panel members would be their personal views and not views of Pune Branch of WIRC of ICAI. Panel members or Pune Branch of WIRC of ICAI do not accept any responsibility for the action taken by the queriest, based on the advice.

You are advised to:

- a) Provide full information and facts for the queries but be brief. Include screenshots or pictures of the issue wherever possible.
- b) Avoid to disclose the client's name for meeting the confidentiality requirement of ICAI Code of Ethics.
- c) Do not send same queries more than once.

We request all CA Members to take the benefit of the same.

With Regards,

Pune Branch of WIRC of ICAI